
COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
2012/13 
 

Gerard Opel (Gez)  

Chair 

07771 552963 

opelgerard@hotmail.com 

 

Nigel Barry 

Secretary 

07889 148948 

nigel.barry@bt.com 

 

Louise Tambini 

Publicity 

07824 504790 

l.tambini@ntlworld.com 

 

Duval Ferdinand 

Vice-Chair 

07903 730901  

duvalferdinand@btconnect.com 

 

Dave King  

Events co-ordinator 

07795 640324 

dave.king999@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Cath Leggett 

Treasurer 

07932 089744  

catcall9@hotmail.com 

 

Hugh Kettle 

Social Secretary 

07795 981938 

Hugh.kettle@bt.com 

 

Dafydd Meurig 

Social Media 

07970 178429 

meurig@yahoo.com 

 

 

Chris Hackett 

Man with Cravat 

07747 638769 

chris.hackett@cl-uk.com 
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